DS04-21716-1E
FUJITSU MEDIA DEVICE
DATA SHEET
ASSP for Mobile Telephone
VCO (230 to 2300 MHz)
VC-50 Series
■■■■ DESCRIPTION
With excellent C/N characteristics and low current consumption, this VCO series is ideal for CDMA, PCS, PHS

8 4
56
1 32
VC-50 Series
3
■■■■ PRODUCT LINEUP (STANDARD MODELS)
System
Center Frequency
(MHz)
Band Width
 (MHz)
Power Supply
Voltage (V)
Part Number
CDMA
967 ±13 3.0 ± 0.25 VC-3R0A50-0967A
991 ±13 2.5 ± 0.15 VC-2R5A50-0991
1035  ±15.5 2.55 ± 0.15 VC-2R5A50-1035
PCS 1750 ±30 3.0 ± 0.16 VC-3R0A50-1750
K-PCS 1635
±15 2.7 ± 0.15 VC-2R7A50-1635
±15 3.0 ± 0.15 VC-3R0A50-1635S
GSM
897 ±17.5 2.8 ± 0.1 VC-2R8A50-0897F
1171 ±35 2.8 ± 0.07 VC-2R8A50-1171
GSM/DCS 1360 ±80 2.85 ± 0.15 VC-2R8A50-1360
PHS
1652 ±20 2.7 ± 0.1 VC-2R7A50-1652
1668  ±18.3 3.0 ± 0.2 VC-3R0A50-1668N
VC-50 Series
4
■■■■ ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
1. For CDMA  (Part number : VC-3RA50-0967A)

15
■■■■ MARKING
■■■■ PART NUMBER DESIGNATION
7
8 4
56
1 32
Part symbol
Lot number
LogoTrimming window
Index
Center Frequency  : 1750 MHz
Series Name  : VC-50 Series
Outer Sheath Type  : SMD
Power Supply Voltage  : 2.7 V
Product Category  : VCO
Numbers Specified by FUJITSU MEDIA DEVICEVC − 2R7 A 50 1750 A−
VC-50 Series
16
■■■■ PACKAGE DIMENSION
■■■■ RECOMMENDED PATTERN FOR SOLDERING
6.0
+0.4
−0.2
1.8 ± 0.2
6
.0
 ±
 0
.2
1
8 4
2 3
7 6 5
1
.01.9
1
.9
5.0
5
.0
4
.0
1.0
Dimensions in mm
5.1
2.0
4.8
6.4
1.3
1
.3
2
.0
4
.8
6
.4
Dimensions in mm
Dimension tolerance : ± 0.1 mm
VC-50 Series
17
■■■■ TAPING AND PACKAGING
 (1) Carrier Tape and Packaging
 (2) Taping Layout
6
.5
 ±
 0
.1
2.0 ± 0.05 4.0 ± 0.1 φ1.5
+0.1
−0